FORM PTO-1595	02-11-19	999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	Έ		
6-93		Patent and Trademark Office	ce		
	1009642	Attorney Docket No. 6-1032-02	Attorney Docket No. 6-1032-020		
Name of conveying parties:	1003042	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Alain GUICHARD and Michaël POI	NTOPPIDAN	Name: MAGNETI MARELLI FRANCE			
		Address: 19 Rue Lavoisier 92002 Nanterre (France)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:			
☐ YES ☑ NO		☐ YES 🖾 NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Пм	lerger Securify Agreeme	nt		
☐ Change of Name	Other	G.17 00 A			
Execution Date: Sentember 2, 199	8 and September	10, 1798			
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s): <u>09/</u>	147,040.			
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application I	No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/.147,040	<u>.</u>				
Addition	al numbers attache	ed: YES XX NO			
5. Name and address of party to v	vhom	6. Total number of applications and patents			
correspondence concerning docu	ment should be	involved: ONE			
mailed:					
HENDERSON & STURM	:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.0	ю		
206 Sixth Avenue		Authorized to be charged to deposit			
Suite 1213		account 08-1650 .			
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076	<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).			
; B0/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000047 081650 HENDERSI	l l	E THIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00 CH	an oran				
	/		i		
9. Statement and signature.					
		g information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of th	e original documer	nī.			
1 2 61 10		September 17, 1995			
IMXVIII		7,179	-		
Martin G. Mullen, Reg. No. 28,574	 Total numb	DATE:	<u> </u>		

PATENT
REEL: 9747 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 09/17/1998

ASSIGNMENT

		Allée des Plu - 7 Rue d'Est				
						
ave invented a cer	tain new and use	eful invention entitl	ed Internal	combustion e	engine air in	take
anifold with a	<u>retractable c</u>	element having				
-						; ar
		ARELLI FRANCE				
a corporation of		Puo Lovoision	O2OO2 NAMTEDDI	(France)		
aving a place of bu	isiness at 19 r	nue Lavoisier	ASOOS NAMIENNE	(France)		
hereinafter referred nvention and any a vhich may be obtail	nd all Letters Pat					
he receipt of which assignee, its legal re	is hereby ackno apresentatives, s		ereby sell, assign, signs, the entire rig	transfer and se ght, title and inte	et over unto the serest in and to se	aid id
		Serial No		, and entitled		
		Serial No		, and entitled		
and in and to all pat nvention, as fully an peen made. The sa	ents of the Unite	ed States and in a	ny and all foreign nave been held by	countries which us had this Ass	may be issued fo	
and in and to all path evention, as fully an even made. The sa We further a execute or assent to desirable to vest the	ents of the United completely as aid entire right, titugree upon request foreign applicated enjoyment of the	ed States and in and the same would have the and interest should be set, without additions, and to execute rights hereby transports.	ny and all foreign ave been held by all vest irrevocably onal compensation ate all other legal ansferred in said A	countries which us had this Ass in said Assigne but at no expe	may be issued for sale set. nse to ourselves, nay be necessary	to
and in and to all par nvention, as fully an been made. The sa We further a execute or assent to desirable to vest the successors and assi	ents of the United completely as id entire right, tited agree upon request foreign applicated enjoyment of the igns, or as the say of Record is he	ed States and in and the same would have the same would have the and interest should be set, without additions, and to execute a rights hereby traid company may be set on authorized to the same same and the same same same same same same same sam	ny and all foreign ave been held by all vest irrevocably all compensation ate all other legal ansferred in said Adirect.	countries which us had this Ass in said Assigned but at no expedocuments as massignee, its legal	may be issued for signment and sale set. Inse to ourselves, hay be necessary al representatives	to or or
and in and to all patenvention, as fully and been made. The sate was further a execute or assent to desirable to vest the successors and assigned that the column is a second column is a second column in	ents of the Unite of completely as aid entire right, tit agree upon reques foreign applicate enjoyment of the gns, or as the safety of Record is he received from the request the Commay be issued to	ed States and in and the same would have and interest shates, without additions, and to execute rights hereby traid company may be the Paltant and Traditions and the Paltant and Traditions said invention to	ny and all foreign have been held by all vest irrevocably onal compensation ate all other legal cansferred in said Adirect. o insert the Serial emark Office. onts and Trademark to the said Assigner	countries which us had this Assigned hout at no expendocuments as mussignee, its legal Number and filings to issue any Lee, its legal repr	may be issued for ignment and sale in the above to ourselves, may be necessary all representatives and date in the above ters Patent of resentatives successives.	to or or s,
we further a execute or assent to desirable to vest the successors and assimilation when the successors are a successors when the successors when the successors are assimilated states which and assigns, as the covered thereby.	ents of the Unite of completely as aid entire right, tit agree upon reques foreign applicate enjoyment of the gns, or as the say of Record is he received from the request the Commay be issued if sole owner of the	ed States and in and the same would have and interest shates, without additions, and to execute rights hereby traid company may be the Paltant and Traditions and the Paltant and Traditions said invention to	ny and all foreign have been held by all vest irrevocably onal compensation ate all other legal cansferred in said Adirect. o insert the Serial emark Office. onts and Trademark to the said Assigner	countries which us had this Assigned but at no expendence of the said Assigned course of the said Parket of the said patents o	may be issued for signment and sale see. Inse to ourselves, hay be necessary all representatives and date in the above terms. Patent of the seentatives success and inventions.	to or or s,
and in and to all part nvention, as fully an oeen made. The same we further a execute or assent to desirable to vest the successors and assistant spaces when we hereby and assigns, as the	ents of the Unite of completely as aid entire right, tit agree upon reques foreign applicate enjoyment of the gns, or as the say of Record is he received from the request the Commay be issued if sole owner of the	ed States and in and the same would have and interest shates, without additions, and to execute rights hereby traid company may be the Paltant and Traditions and the Paltant and Traditions said invention to	ny and all foreign have been held by all vest irrevocably and compensation at all other legal ansferred in said Adirect. To insert the Serial emark Office. Into and Trademark to the said Assigner and interest in and and inte	countries which us had this Assigned but at no expendence of the said Assigned course of the said Parket of the said patents o	may be issued for ignment and sale in the above to ourselves, may be necessary all representatives and date in the above ters Patent of resentatives successives.	to or or s,
we further a execute or assent to desirable to vest the successors and assimilated States which and assigns, as the covered thereby.	ents of the Unite of completely as id entire right, tit agree upon reques foreign applicate enjoyment of the igns, or as the say of Record is he received from the request the Commay be issued if sole owner of the	ed States and in and the same would have and interest shates, without additions, and to execute rights hereby traid company may be the Paltant and Traditions and the Paltant and Traditions said invention to	ny and all foreign have been held by all vest irrevocably and compensation at all other legal ansferred in said Adirect. To insert the Serial emark Office. Into and Trademark to the said Assigner and interest in and and inte	countries which us had this Assigned but at no expended documents as mussignee, its legal Number and filings to issue any Lee, its legal reprid to said patents	may be issued for signment and sale see. Inse to ourselves, hay be necessary all representatives and date in the above terms. Patent of the seentatives success and inventions.	to or or s,
we further a execute or assent to desirable to vest the successors and assimilated States which and assigns, as the covered thereby.	ents of the Unite of completely as aid entire right, tit agree upon reques foreign applicate enjoyment of the gns, or as the say of Record is he received from the request the Commay be issued if sole owner of the	ed States and in and the same would have and interest shates, without additions, and to execute rights hereby traid company may be the Paltant and Traditions and the Paltant and Traditions said invention to	ny and all foreign have been held by all vest irrevocably onal compensation ute all other legal ansferred in said Adirect. The insert the Serial emark Office. This and Trademark to the said Assignment interest in an and interest in an analysis and interest in analysis and interest in an analysis and in	countries which us had this Assigned but at no expended documents as mussignee, its legal Number and filings to issue any Lee, its legal reprid to said patents	may be issued for signment and sale set. Inse to ourselves, hay be necessary all representatives and date in the above tesentatives such as and inventions	to or or s,

PATENT REEL: 9747 FRAME: 0728